General Description
The MAX20004/MAX20006/MAX20008 are small, synchro-
nous, automotive buck converter devices with integrated
high-side and low-side MOSFETs. The device family can
deliver up to 8A with input voltages from 3.5V to 36V, while
using only 25μA quiescent current at no load. Voltage qual-
ity can be monitored by observing the RESET signal. The
devices can operate in dropout by running at 98% duty

Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 3/18 Initial release —
1 5/18 Removed future product status from MAX20006AFOA/VY+ and
MAX20008AFOC/VY+ variants in the Ordering Information/Selector Guide table 19
2 8/18
Updated the Package Information table, and Reset Output (RESET), Setting
the Output Voltage, Output Capacitor, and Compensation Network sections
; reformatted the Typical Operating Characteristics charts; replaced TOC17
and TOC18; and removed future product designation from MAX2006AFOB/
VY+, MAX2006AFOB/VY+, MAX2006AFOB/VY+, MAX2006AFOB/VY+,
MAX2006AFOB/VY+, and MAX2006AFOB/VY+
2, 5–7, 10
12–16, 19
3 11/18
Removed future product status from MAX20004AFOA/VY+, MAX20004AFOB/
VY+, MAX20004AFOC/VY+, and MAX20004AFOD/VY+ variants in the Ordering
Information/Selector Guide table
19
4 1/19 Updated land pattern number in Package Information table 2
5 1/19 Updated thermal resistance values in Package Information table and added VOUT